

EMPLOYMENT TRIBUNALS

Claimant Mr Islam El-Issa Respondent

Mitie Ltd

PRELIMINARY HEARING BY TELEPHONE

Heard at: Watford

On: 19 October 2020

Before: Employment Judge Bedeau

Appearances:For the Claimant:In PersonFor the Respondents:Mr J Bryan, Counsel

RECONSIDERATION JUDGMENT

- 1. The judgment sent to the parties on 5 March 2020, is hereby revoked.
- 2. Time has been extended to allow the respondent's response to be presented which has now been accepted.
- 3. The case will be listed for a final, full merits hearing.

Employment Judge Bedeau
19 October 2020

.....

Sent on

.....

For the Tribunal

<u>NOTE</u>: The parties can request written reasons for the judgment within 14 days from the date this judgment was sent but must be aware that in doing so the judgment with reasons will be on the Tribunal website accessible to members of the public